

MACP No. -791/18
Baljeet Kaur Vs. Govt. of NCT of Delhi

06.12.2018

Present: Sh.Rohan Sharma, counsel for petitioner with petitioner Baljeet Kaur in person.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, counsel for R-1 Govt. of NCT of Delhi/DTC.
Sh. A.K.Vashist, counsel for R-2/Insurance company.
Sh. Vaibhav Aggarwal, counsel for R-3-Amarjeet Kaur .
W.S have been filed on behalf of R-2.
Copy given to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ld. Counsel for R-1 & R-3 submit that they have not yet received the copy of petition and documents filed on behalf of petitioner.
Ld. Counsel for petitioner submit that he will supply the same to Ld. Counsels for R-1 & R-3 within a week from today.
Ld. Counsels for R-1 & R-3 submit that on receipt of copy of petition and documents , they will file the W.S within four weeks and will supply copy thereof to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that DAR has not yet been filed in this case despite order dated 07.9.2018.
IO ASI Prem Singh is absent.
Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against the IO ASI Prem Singh for the next date of hearing.
In view of the above, put up for framing of Issues and F.P on 28.1.2019, as requested.
Issue notice SHO PS: Janakpuri for the said date.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
06.12.2018