

05.08.2019

Present: Sh. Saurav Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Arpit Batra, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Hardwari Lal, counsel for R-1.

Sh. A.K. Vashisht, counsel for R-2.

Sh. Vaibhav Aggarwal, counsel for R-3 insurance company.

No PW is present.

Proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment as PE by way of affidavit of the concerned witness could not be prepared due to some personal difficulty.

The request made on behalf of the petitioners is not opposed by Ld counsels for the respondents.

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for PE on 23.12.2019, as requested.

Last and final opportunity is given to the petitioner.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
05.08.2019