

23.12.2019

Present: Sh. Saurabh Sharma, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Hardwari Lal, counsel for R-1 Govt of NCT of Delhi/ DTC.

Sh. A.K. Vashisht, counsel for R-2 insurance company.

Sh. Vaibhav Aggarwal, counsel for R-3 Amarjeet Kaur.

No PW is present.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that inadvertently driver of the offending vehicle could not be impleaded as respondent in this petition and he will move an appropriate application in this regard and he requests for an adjournment for the said purpose.

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for FP on 30.03.2020, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
23.12.2019