

MACT No. 791/18

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

02.02.2022

Hearing conducted through video conferencing.

Present: None for the petitioner.
 Mr. Hardwari Lal, Ld. Counsel for R1.
 None for R2.
 Mr. Dipanshu Chugh, Ld. Counsel for R3.
 None for R4.

In the interest of justice, be put up for appearance of the
petitioner and PE being last and final opportunity for **04.05.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /02.02.2022

At this stage at 12:00 noon

Present: Mr. Vikas Sharma proxy for Mr. A.K Vashisht, Ld.
 Counsel for R2 insurance company.
 He has been apprised of the proceedings.
 Come up on date already fixed.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /02.02.2022