

MACT NO. 791/18

BALJEET KAUR VS. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

04.05.2022

Present: None for respondent no. 1.

Sh. Shaswat-ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Mehtab-ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for respondent
no. 2.

Sh. Deepanshu- Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.
3/insurance company.

No PW is present. No reasonable reason assigned for not
leading PE. However, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is
granted for leading PE subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited
with DLSA.

Be put up for PE on 29.08.2022.

(Rekha)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /04.05.2022