

MACT791/18

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

**29.08.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Rohan Sharma-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Hardwari Lal-Ld. Counsel for DTC.

Sh. Deepanshu-submits that he is one of the counsel for R3.

Sh. A.K. Vashisht-Ld. Counsel for the insurance company.

Evidence of Baljeet Kaur filed by way of affidavit. Copy given.

In view of submissions made, matter is adjourned for PE subject to previous cost.

Be put up on 12.12.2022.

**(Rekha)**

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/29.08.2022**