

MACT 791/18

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

12.12.2022

Present: Sh. Rohan Sharma-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Sharma-Ld. Proxy counsel for Counsel for R2/insurance company.

Sh. Deepanshu Chug-Ld. Counsel submits that he is one of the counsel for R3.

As per the report of Asst. Ahlmad, in this present matter, DAR has been filed and same is fixed for 18.05.2023.

At joint request, be put up on 18.05.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.12.2022**