

24

MACT791/18

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

**18.05.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Rohan Sharma-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Hardwari-Ld. Counsel appearing for DTC/NCT.  
Sh. Dilip-Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel  
for the insurance company/R2.  
Sh. Deepanshu Chug-Ld. Counsel for R3.

Ld. Counsel for R3 submits that one claim petition was earlier filed by parents of deceased Sh. Gurdeep Singh which was pending in Ludhiana but now the said claim petition has been withdrawn by them.

Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks time to take instructions from his clientess and he will do the needful thereafter.

In view of the submissions made, put up on **23.09.2023**.

**(Rekha)**

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/18.05.2023**