

30

MACT 791/18

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

23.09.2023

Present: Baljeet Kaur with Ld. counsel-Sh. Roshan Kumar.
Sh. Deepanshu-Ld. Counsel for R3
Sh. Mehtab Singh-Ld. Counsel for the insurance
company.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that he will file the
relevant documents regarding the earlier petition.

In view of the submissions made, notice be issued to IO.

Be put up for further proceedings on 16.02.2024.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.09.2023**