

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

29.04.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Rohan Sharma for wife/dependant of Late Gurdeep Singh has joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Hardwari Lal for R1/DTC.
Advocate Sh. Ashok Kumar Vashisht for R2/United India Insurance Co. Ltd.
Advocate Sh. Dipanshu Chug for R3/Amarjeet Kaur (mother/dependant of late Gurdeep Singh.)
None for R4/Santosh Kumar (driver).

Copy of order dated 17.02.2020 passed in **MACP No.14/2019 titled Amarjeet Kaur Vs. Santosh Kumar** withdrawing the other petition at Ludhiana, Punjab with liberty to file fresh petition to the same cause of action filed by Advocate Sh. Dipanshu Chug is taken on record.

Issues have been already settled on 28.01.2019.

Put up on **30.09.2024** for PE and affirmation of compliance of proviso to section 166 of M.V. Act.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.04.2024