

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

30.09.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Rohit Sharma along with claimant
Smt. Baljeet Kaur.
Advocate Sh. Hardwari Lal for R1/Govt. of NCT of
Delhi.
Advocate Sh. A.K. Vashisht for R2/United India
Insurance Co. Ltd.
Advocate Sh. Deepanshu Chug for Smt. Amarjeet
Kaur, mother of deceased Gurdeep Singh.

Application affirming compliance of proviso under
section 166 of M.V. Act along with certified copy of Order dated
17.02.2020 withdrawing other petition pending at Ludhiana with
liberty to file fresh petition on the same cause of action is taken
on record.

Put up on 02.12.2024 for further proceedings.552

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/30.09.2024