

## BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

02.12.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Rohan Sharma for claimants has joined through VC.  
**Advocate** Sh. Arun Choudhary for R1/Govt. Of NCT of Delhi.  
**Advocate** Sh. Vikas Sharma, proxy for Advocate Sh. A.k. Vashisht for R2/United India Insurance Co. Ltd.  
**Advocate** Sh. Tushar Malik, proxy for Advocate Sh. Vikas Padora for R3, mother of deceased Gurdeep Singh.

It is submitted that deceased is survived by his father and siblings.

Put up on 20.01.2025 for compliance of section 166 (5) of M.V. Act.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/02.12.2024