

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

20.01.2025

Present: **None** for claimants.
None for R1/Govt of NCT of Delhi.
Advocate Sh. A.K. Vhashishta for R2/United India Insurance Co. Ltd.
Advocate Sh. Arun Choudhary for father, sister and brother of deceased Gurdeep Singh.

Be awaited for claimants.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:08 am

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Rohan Sharma for claimants has joined through VC.
None for R1/Govt of NCT of Delhi.
Advocate Sh. A.K. Vhashishta for R2/United India Insurance Co. Ltd.
Advocate Sh. Arun Choudhary for father, sister and brother of deceased Gurdeep Singh.

Reply be filed with advance copy to opposite counsel.

Put up on 17.03.2025 for reply and submissions upon pending applications.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.01.2025