

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

17.03.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Rohan Sharma for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Hardwari Lal for Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
Advocate Sh. A.K. Vashishta for R2/United India Insurance Co. Ltd.
Advocate Sh. Tushar Malik for R3/Amarjeet Kaur.

Ld. Counsel for claimants requests another opportunity for filing reply of application 166(1) of M.V. Act for impleading other legal representatives of Late Gurdeep Singh.

Put up on 19.05.2025 for reply, order upon application for impleading other legal representatives of deceased AND recording statement of claimants regarding financial status, needs and liabilities.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/17.03.2025