

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

19.05.2025

At 10:54 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Rohan Sharma along with Smt. Baljeet Kaur.
Advocate Sh. Hardwari Lal for R1/Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
Advocate Shri A.K. Vashishtha for R2/United India Insurance Co. Ltd.
Advocate Sh. Tushar Malik for R4/Amarjeet Kaur, mother of deceased Gurdeep Singh has joined through VC.

Application under section 166(1) M.V. Act for adding Sh. Raghuvir Singh (father), Ms. Bhajan Kaur (sister) AND Sh. Gurmukh Singh (brother) is allowed being unopposed.

Father, sister and brother being legal representatives of deceased be joined as respondents.

Put up on 11.08.2025 for filing amended memo of parties and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/19.05.2025