

11.08.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Sashwat Mishra for claimants has joined through VC.  
Advocate Sh. Hardwari Lal along with Santosh Kumar (Driver) and Naresh Kumar (ATI) for respondent DTC.  
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh, proxy for Sh. A. K. Vashisht for R-2/United India Insurance Co. Ltd has joined through VC.  
Ms. Shalini Saha, proxy for advocate Sh. Vikas Padora for respondents 3 to 7.

Amended memo of parties on behalf of respondents is taken on record.

Put up on 07.11.2025 for further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/11.08.2025