

MACT 791/18

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

01.12.2025

Present:     None for claimants  
              Sh. Proxy counsel for Sh. Hardwari Lal for NCT of  
              Delhi.  
              Sh. Tushar Malik, Ld. Counsel for R3, R5, R6 and  
              R7.  
              Sh. A.K Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for Untied India  
              insurance company.

              It seems that even on the last date there was no  
appearance on the side of claimant.

              A cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed on the claimant  
while giving the last opportunity to appear and prosecute the  
case.

List on **12.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/01.12.2025