

MACT 791/18

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

09.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Arpit Batra for claimant through VC.
Advocate Sh.
Advocate Sh. Ashok Kumar Vashishta for insurance
company.

Till date, cost has not been deposited nor the claimant is appearing to prosecute the case. Ld. Counsel submits that he has no instructions as the claimant has not come to him, though, he received a call from unknown number and caller introduced herself as Baljeet Kaur and intimating him that she was under some problem.

The record shows that claimant in the present case has been completely casual. The case is of the year 2018 and the delay is apparently at the hands of claimant.

Last opportunity is granted to the claimant to appear and prosecute the case subject to the condition that she shall not be entitled for the interest three years during which she has delayed the matter.

List for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.02.2026