

1 MACT 791/18

BALJEET KAUR Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Thakur, Ld. Proxy counsel for the claimant alongwith claimant through VC.
Ld. Proxy counsel for DTC.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Case is at the stage of PE. However, one more opportunity is being sought on behalf of the claimant for PE. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the claimant for PE.

At request, put up for PE on 10.08.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.05.2026

At 11:30 AM

At this stage, Sh. Deepanshu Chugh and Sh. Kunal Hansh, Ld. counsel for R3, R5, R6 and R7 have appeared and they are apprised about the NDOH.

Put up for date already fixed i.e 10.08.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.05.2026